1
Federal

ID
Number

2
NAIC

Company
Code

3

Name of Reinsurer

4
Reinsurance
Recoverable

All Items

5
Funds Held By

Company Under
Reinsurance Treaties

6

Letters of Credit

7

Ceded Balances
Payable

8

Other Miscellaneous
Balances

9

Other Allowed
Offset Items

10
Sum of Cols. 5

through 9 but  not in
Excess of Col. 4

11

Col. 4 minus Col. 10

12
Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4

Cols. 8 + 9
Provision for Overdue Reinsurance

9999999 Totals
1. Total
2. Line 1 x .20
3. Schedule F - Part 6 Col. 11

 4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3)
5. Provision for Unauthorized Reinsurance (Schedule F - Part 5, Col. 17 x 1000) 10,585,436
6. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 10,585,436

AMENDED ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2008 OF THE Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

SCHEDULE F - PART 8
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 10) 7,326,610,205 7,326,610,205

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 13) 184,314,051 184,314,051

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 14.1) 37,602,130 (5,095,113) 32,507,017

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 14.2)

5. Other assets 661,114,939 (22,769,395) 638,345,544

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 132,749,330 132,749,330

7. Protected cell assets (Line 25)

8. Totals (Line 26) 8,209,641,325 104,884,822 8,314,526,147

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 861,465,456 20,448,417 881,913,873

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 2,915,389,379 2,915,389,379

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 1,087,188,819 137,153,626 1,224,342,445

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 63,892,454 63,892,454

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 42,122,133 (42,122,133)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 9,652 (9,652)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 5,094,050 5,094,050

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 10,585,436 (10,585,436)

18. Other liabilities 53,120,098 53,120,098

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 24) 5,038,867,477 104,884,822 5,143,752,299

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 25)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 35) 3,170,773,848 X X X 3,170,773,848

22. Totals (Line 36) 8,209,641,325 104,884,822 8,314,526,147

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

27

AMENDED ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2008 OF THE Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE
Schedule H - Part 2

NONE
Schedule H - Part 3

NONE
Schedule H - Part 4

NONE
Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

28, 29, 30

AMENDED ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2008 OF THE Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported -
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 7 3 26 2 36 XXX

2. 1999 677,285 216,068 461,217 97,915 3,110 21,014 245 122,039 XXX

3. 2000 436,599 158,534 278,064 26,011 557 4,548 333 31,116 XXX

4. 2001 474,752 133,214 341,539 54,858 1,997 11,774 222 68,629 XXX

5. 2002 685,727 163,102 522,625 78,038 2,113 6,891 91 87,041 XXX

6. 2003 999,236 175,334 823,902 202,842 7,571 15,586 884 225,999 XXX

7. 2004 1,304,700 282,198 1,022,502 3,221,738 42,055 195,657 792 3,459,449 XXX

8. 2005 1,513,894 458,148 1,055,746 2,930,508 968,637 92,579 23,677 285,317 29,325 454 2,286,765 XXX

9. 2006 2,550,062 495,778 2,054,285 285,390 12,188 29,419 1,817 326,997 XXX

10. 2007 3,699,006 624,252 3,074,754 489,903 7,317 58,320 2,064 555,540 XXX

11. 2008 3,179,382 922,755 2,256,628 366,740 2,237 44,198 436 413,175 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 7,753,950 968,637 171,727 23,677 672,749 29,325 7,341 7,576,786 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-

ing -
Direct and
Assumed

1. 1,000 1,000 XXX

2. 38 419 5 24 485 XXX

3. 5 4 6 2 18 XXX

4. 18 10 21 7 55 XXX

5. 70 18 45 13 12 159 XXX

6. 1,357 95 330 216 181 2,179 XXX

7. 86,206 8,891 61,677 1,918 1,043 10,225 448 8,003 93 155,804 XXX

8. 92,567 51,090 158,793 108,873 1,814 703 22,897 12,636 18,528 1,605 119,691 XXX

9. 19,834 2,311 2,331 4,020 4,457 32,953 XXX

10. 65,808 25,824 6,620 13,115 11,222 122,589 XXX

11. 155,764 196,980 5,073 28,011 40,705 426,533 XXX

12. 422,665 59,981 446,130 110,791 17,255 703 78,530 13,084 83,142 1,698 861,465 XXX

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 1,000

2. 122,524 122,524 18.1 26.6 456 29

3. 31,134 31,134 7.1 11.2 9 8

4. 68,684 68,684 14.5 20.1 27 28

5. 87,200 87,200 12.7 16.7 88 70

6. 228,178 228,178 22.8 27.7 1,452 727

7. 3,626,603 11,349 3,615,254 278.0 4.0 353.6 137,074 18,731

8. 3,603,003 1,196,547 2,406,456 238.0 261.2 227.9 91,397 28,294

9. 359,950 359,950 14.1 17.5 22,145 10,808

10. 678,130 678,130 18.3 22.1 91,632 30,958

11. 839,708 839,708 26.4 37.2 352,744 73,790

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 698,023 163,442

Note:  Parts 2 and 4 are gross of all discounting, including tabular discounting.  Part 1 is gross of only nontabular discounting, which is reported in Columns 32 and 33 of Part 1.
The tabular discount, if any, is reported in the Notes to Financial Statements, which will reconcile Part 1 with Parts 2 and 4.

31

AMENDED ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2008 OF THE Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

SCHEDULE P - PART 2 - SUMMARY
INCURRED NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END

($000 OMITTED) DEVELOPMENT

Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

1999

2

2000

3

2001

4

2002

5

2003

6

2004

7

2005

8

2006

9

2007

10

2008

11

One Year

12

Two Year

1. Prior 29,796 41,992 39,108 38,845 33,428 32,861 33,336 33,269 33,990 33,092 (898) (177)

2. 1999 94,864 99,491 100,981 101,657 100,161 99,854 100,573 100,396 100,620 101,486 866 1,090

3. 2000 XXX 29,874 27,930 27,727 27,163 27,053 27,038 26,925 26,527 26,583 56 (342)

4. 2001 XXX XXX 54,703 58,235 57,052 57,018 57,462 57,429 56,981 56,903 (78) (526)

5. 2002 XXX XXX XXX 85,083 80,772 80,667 80,979 80,431 80,227 80,297 70 (134)

6. 2003 XXX XXX XXX XXX 223,727 208,924 212,378 212,029 211,467 212,410 943 381

7. 2004 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 2,528,986 3,098,646 3,356,557 3,349,223 3,411,687 62,464 55,130

8. 2005 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 1,857,704 1,965,634 2,097,374 2,133,542 36,168 167,908

9. 2006 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 314,445 318,932 326,073 7,141 11,628

10. 2007 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 615,122 608,588 (6,534) XXX

11. 2008 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 754,805 XXX XXX

12. Totals 100,198 234,958

SCHEDULE P - PART 3 - SUMMARY
CUMULATIVE PAID NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END ($000

OMITTED)
11 12

Number of

Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

1999

2

2000

3

2001

4

2002

5

2003

6

2004

7

2005

8

2006

9

2007

10

2008

Number of
Claims

Closed With
Loss

Payment

Claims
Closed
Without

Loss
Payment

1. Prior 000 16,447 24,074 27,590 31,633 31,765 32,242 32,268 32,082 32,092 XXX XXX

2. 1999 58,524 89,097 95,167 96,680 98,311 98,534 99,713 100,077 100,342 101,025 XXX XXX